See Attachment Q3 – DACL FY20, FY21 and FY22 Memoranda of Understanding  

(MOU)   

4. For each program within the agency, please provide the following:   

a. An explanation of FTE increases, decreases, or vacancies contained within the 

proposed FY22 budget;   

For FY22, DACL is budgeted for one hundred and fifteen (115) FTEs. In 

FY22 the agency will add ten (10) Social Workers to support the Agency’s 

centralization of case management. The agency also formulated two (2) 

Money Follows the Person positions through federal funding sources to 

support nursing home transitions.